Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



SUNWAY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

新威國際控股有限公司*

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock code: 58)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Sunway International Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 1:00 p.m. on Thursday, 12 August 2021, pending the release of an announcement in relation to an inside information of the Company.

By Order of the Board
Sunway International Holdings Limited
Law Chun Choi

Executive Director and Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 12 August 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three executive Directors, namely, Mr. Fok Po Tin, Mr. Li Chongyang and Mr. Law Chun Choi, one non-executive Director, namely, Mr. Lum Pak Sum, and three independent non-executive Directors, namely, Mr. Choi Pun Lap, Mr. Yu Shui Sang, Bernard and Mr. Chan Sung Wai.

In case of any inconsistency, the English text of this announcement shall prevail over the Chinese.

Website: http://www.hk0058.com

* For identification purpose only